

GAHC010016512015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 224/2015

1:M/S DUTTA ELECTRICALS and ANR.
C/O PRINCE COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, ASHRAM ROAD, ULUBARI,
GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2: SRI BIPLAB DUTTA
S/O LT. BINOY BHUSAN DUTTA R/O BORTHAKUR MILL ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:M/S ASSAM SUPPLY SYNDICATE
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT CHATTRIBARI KRISHNA NAGAR, GHY-1, DIST.
KAMRUP M, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI RAMAVATAR
JALAN.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.S BARUA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

ORDER

Date : 31-05-2018

Heard Mr. BD Konwar, learned senior counsel for the petitioners as well as Mr. K Bhattcahrjee, learned counsel for the respondent.

In accordance with the order, dated 07.05.2018, payment of Rs. 16 lakhs has not been made by the present petitioners to the respondent. As such, the several chances given to the accused-petitioners has yield no result. Therefore, this Court has decided to proceed with the case on merit.

Accordingly, list the matter on **6th of June, 2018**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant