

GAHC010016512015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 224/2015

1:M/S DUTTA ELECTRICALS and ANR.
C/O PRINCE COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, ASHRAM ROAD, ULUBARI,
GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2: SRI BIPLAB DUTTA
S/O LT. BINOY BHUSAN DUTTA R/O BORTHAKUR MILL ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:M/S ASSAM SUPPLY SYNDICATE
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT CHATTRIBARI KRISHNA NAGAR, GHY-1, DIST.
KAMRUP M, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI RAMAVATAR
JALAN.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.S BARUA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

ORDER

Date : 01-11-2018

Both the parties are represented by their respective learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner Ms. S Newar, has submitted that she is ready with two drafts of Rs. 5 Lakhs each, to be paid to the respondent.

Mr. K Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the respondent has received the said two drafts of Rs. 5 Lakhs each, totaling Rs. 10 Lakhs. The remaining amount be paid by the revision petitioner within the dates stipulated by this Court, vide order dated 09.07.2018.

List this matter on **09.11.2018**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant