

GAHC010016512015



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 224/2015**

1:M/S DUTTA ELECTRICALS and ANR.  
C/O PRINCE COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, ASHRAM ROAD, ULUBARI,  
GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2: SRI BIPLAB DUTTA  
S/O LT. BINOY BHUSAN DUTTA R/O BORTHAKUR MILL ROAD  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATY-7  
DIST. KAMRUP M  
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:M/S ASSAM SUPPLY SYNDICATE  
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT CHATRIBARI KRISHNA NAGAR, GHY-1, DIST.  
KAMRUP M, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI RAMAVATAR  
JALAN.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.S BARUA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 03-12-2019**

Heard the learned counsel Mr. N. Agarwal, for the petitioner and also heard Mr. B. Talukdar, learned counsel for the respondent.

Both the parties have agreed that there is a talk of compromise going on between the parties for which, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

The learned counsel for the respondent did not object to this prayer. Accordingly, the hearing is adjourned today, list this matter on 03.01.2020.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**