

GAHC010016512015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./224/2015

M/S DUTTA ELECTRICALS and ANR.
C/O PRINCE COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, ASHRAM ROAD, ULUBARI,
GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2: SRI BIPLAB DUTTA
S/O LT. BINOY BHUSAN DUTTA R/O BORTHAKUR MILL ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF RAMAVATAR JALAN HIS LEGAL HEIRS
KAMRUP (M)

1.1:SHRI CHIRAG JALAN
S/O LATE RAMAVATAR JALAN
R/O CHATTRIBARI KRISHNA NAGAR
GUWAHATI-781001
DIST.-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.S BARUA, MR.R SALOI,MR.R KALITA,MRS.J M
KONWAR,MR.B D KONWAR

Advocate for the Respondent : , MS.M BHATTACHARJEE,MR.K M MAHANTA,MR.K
BHATTACHARJEE,MR.K K MAHANTA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 16.06.2025

Mr. H Agarwala, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to take instruction as to whether the amount of ₹15,00,000/- (Fifteen lakh) has been deposited by the petitioners.

Heard Mr. D.K. Bhattacharjee, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

List this matter on 18.07.2025 for hearing as part heard.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant